WOMEN (GLOBAL)
Teradyne Population
Overall

Managers

Individual Contributors

Teradyne Hiring
Overall
Managers

Individual Contributors

BLACK & AFRICAN AMERICAN (US)
Teradyne Population

Overall
Managers

Individual Contributors

Teradyne Hiring

Overall
Managers

Individual Contributors

TERADYNE BLACK AFRICAN AMERICAN (US)

Teradyne Population

1.1 Executive or Senior Level Officials and Managers
1.2 First/ Mid-Level Officials and Managers

2. Professionals
3. Technicians

4. Sales Workers

5. Administrative Support Workers

6. Craft Workers

7. Operatives

8. Laborers and Helpers
9. Service Workers

2023

24.7%
20.8%
25.4%

2023

32.6%
27.0%
33.0%

2023 Benchmark
2.4% 6.7%
2.6% 6.1%
2.3% 6.9%

2023
3.0%
0.0%

3.3%

2023
0.0%
2.5%
1.8%
4.8%
2.6%
10.0%
0.0%
6.3%
0.0%
0.0%

WOMEN (US)

Teradyne Population
Overall

Managers

Individual Contributors

Teradyne Hiring
Overall
Managers

Individual Contributors

TERADYNE WOMEN (US)
Teradyne Population

1.1 Executive or Senior Level Officials and Managers
1.2 First/ Mid-Level Officials and Managers

2. Professionals
3. Technicians

4., Sales Workers

5. Administrative Support Workers

6. Craft Workers
7. Operatives

8. Laborers and Helpers
9. Service Workers

2023

19.0%
17.3%
19.5%

2023

28.1%
35.7%
27.5%

2023
5.3%
20.3%
17.9%
16.1%
10.5%
80.0%
0.0%
28.1%
0.0%
0.0%

Benchmark
26.6%
26.5%
26.6%



