# WOMEN (GLOBAL)

Teradyne Population	2023
Overall	24.7%
Managers	20.8%
Individual Contributors	25.4%

Teradyne Hiring	2023
Overall	32.6%
Managers	27.0%
Individual Contributors	33.0%

# **BLACK & AFRICAN AMERICAN (US)**

Teradyne Population	2023	Benchmark
Overall	2.4%	6.7%
Managers	2.6%	6.1%
Individual Contributors	2.3%	6.9%
Teradyne Hiring	2023	
Overall	3.0%	
Managers	0.0%	
Individual Contributors	3.3%	

# TERADYNE BLACK AFRICAN AMERICAN (US)

Teradyne Population	2023
1.1 Executive or Senior Level Officials and Managers	0.0%
1.2 First/ Mid-Level Officials and Managers	2.5%
2. Professionals	1.8%
3. Technicians	4.8%
4. Sales Workers	2.6%
5. Administrative Support Workers	10.0%
6. Craft Workers	0.0%
7. Operatives	6.3%
8. Laborers and Helpers	0.0%
9. Service Workers	0.0%

# WOMEN (US)

Teradyne Population	2023	Benchmark
Overall	19.0%	26.6%
Managers	17.3%	26.5%
Individual Contributors	19.5%	26.6%

Teradyne Hiring	2023
Overall	28.1%
Managers	35.7%
Individual Contributors	27.5%

# TERADYNE WOMEN (US)

Teradyne Population	2023
1.1 Executive or Senior Level Officials and Managers	5.3%
1.2 First/ Mid-Level Officials and Managers	20.3%
2. Professionals	17.9%
3. Technicians	16.1%
4. Sales Workers	10.5%
5. Administrative Support Workers	80.0%
6. Craft Workers	0.0%
7. Operatives	28.1%
8. Laborers and Helpers	0.0%
9. Service Workers	0.0%